
Number of Operations by Type and Sex, Norrbotten

Indicator 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999
Undergone coronary artery operations, number per 10,000, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 6,82 8,24 9,71 10,64 10,75 11,24 10,99 10,9 10,79 . .
Undergone coronary artery operations, number per 10,000, men, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 10,8 12,87 15,08 16,13 16,15 16,51 16,1 15,56 15,56 . .
Undergone coronary artery operations, number per 10,000, women, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 2,64 3,38 4,06 4,86 5,04 5,66 5,57 5,94 5,71 . .
Number of men who have undergone coronary artery operations (1-year value) 101 121 132 175 164 241 279 214 191 206 229 258 224
Number of women who have undergone coronary artery operations (1-year value) 27 18 30 49 40 78 64 85 68 87 76 94 73
Undergone hip replacement operations, number per 10,000, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 11,56 11,84 12,16 12,19 12,74 12,25 11,42 11,07 11,17 . .
Undergone hip replacement operations, number per 10,000, men, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 8,97 8,99 9,46 9,78 10,22 9,84 9,43 8,97 8,79 . .
Undergone hip replacement operations, number per 10,000, women, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 14,2 14,75 14,89 14,62 15,28 14,68 13,43 13,17 13,57 . .
Number of men who have undergone hip replacement operations (1-year value) 142 120 112 98 156 150 155 138 137 136 125 130 133
Number of women who have undergone hip replacement operations (1-year value) 200 196 193 167 241 254 220 174 226 211 172 216 224
Undergone knee replacement operations, number per 10,000, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 3,56 4,32 4,71 4,97 5,42 5,54 5,26 5,13 4,96 . .
Undergone knee replacement operations, number per 10,000, men, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 1,87 2,38 2,6 2,75 3,19 3,37 3,27 3,38 3,42 . .
Undergone knee replacement operations, number per 10,000, women, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 5,32 6,33 6,91 7,28 7,74 7,81 7,34 6,95 6,56 . .
Number of men who have undergone knee replacement operations (1-year value) 21 29 31 13 41 58 45 43 45 55 56 57 50
Number of women who have undergone knee replacement operations (1-year value) 65 74 65 56 107 140 120 96 94 113 110 97 71
Operated for gallstones, number per 10,000, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 12,55 12,54 12,95 13,33 14,21 15,19 15,23 15,19 14,86 . .
Operated for gallstones, number per 10,000, men, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 9,45 9,12 9,08 8,98 9,4 9,92 9,86 9,56 9,17 . .
Operated for gallstones, number per 10,000, women, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 15,81 16,13 17,04 17,94 19,32 20,79 20,94 21,19 20,9 . .
Number of men who have undergone cholecystectomy (1-year value) 159 143 147 95 112 143 139 147 133 155 145 127 117
Number of women who have undergone cholecystectomy (1-year value) 229 206 224 178 207 257 278 289 275 314 271 294 270
Operated for inguinal hernia, number per 10,000, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 17,49 16,85 16,16 15,11 14,36 13,73 12,18 10,31 8,83 . .
Operated for inguinal hernia, number per 10,000, men, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 30,28 29,27 27,95 26,31 24,86 23,78 21,25 17,85 15,2 . .
Operated for inguinal hernia, number per 10,000, women, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 4,25 3,98 3,93 3,51 3,47 3,28 2,75 2,46 2,18 . .
Number of men who have undergone inguinal hernia operations (1-year value) 436 459 440 355 363 383 391 347 271 301 219 158 157
Number of women who have undergone inguinal hernia operations (1-year value) 79 50 60 43 53 65 48 34 42 44 31 33 15
Undergone prostate operations, number per 10,000, men, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 31,27 30,12 28,12 26,92 25,83 24,5 23,75 22,81 21,42 . .
Number of men who have undergone prostate operations (1-year value) 486 528 458 348 428 428 407 396 283 343 397 348 302
Undergone prolapse operations, number per 10,000, women, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 14,96 14,68 15,04 14,93 15,57 16,01 16,63 16,86 16,7 . .
Number of women who have undergone prolapse operations (1-year value) 205 188 206 178 206 196 219 209 224 245 252 248 206
Operated for incontinence, number per 10,000, women, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 5,33 5 4,76 5,29 5,73 6,13 7,83 9,81 10,23 . .
Number of women who have undergone incontinence operations (1-year value) 81 76 59 58 72 63 62 97 89 105 184 200 132
Operated for fracture, number per 10,000, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 40,55 40,95 41,31 40,97 41,29 41,07 39,9 38,42 36,94 . .
Operated for fracture, number per 10,000, men, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 37,03 37,13 37,91 37,73 37,81 37,86 36,77 35,22 33,32 . .
Operated for fracture, number per 10,000, women, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 43,76 44,44 44,36 43,9 44,49 44,05 42,87 41,44 40,42 . .
Number of men who have undergone fracture operations (1-year value) 501 474 549 487 534 530 547 561 526 566 476 453 434
Number of women who have undergone fracture operations (1-year value) 636 644 674 587 687 745 682 687 693 691 692 637 639
Undergone appendix operations, number per 10,000, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 14,19 13,77 13,69 13,38 13,65 13,54 13,55 13,96 13,77 . .
Undergone appendix operations, number per 10,000, men, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 15,41 14,91 14,89 14,79 14,84 14,34 14,26 14,55 14,19 . .
Undergone appendix operations, number per 10,000, women, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 12,94 12,62 12,48 11,95 12,43 12,71 12,82 13,35 13,32 . .
Number of men who have undergone appendix operations (1-year value) 218 190 198 182 217 187 189 192 189 180 182 207 162
Number of women who have undergone appendix operations (1-year value) 192 160 192 132 145 165 150 157 164 155 171 179 157
Tonsillectomised, number per 10,000, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 11,17 12,84 13,43 14,21 14,74 15,81 16,09 15,62 14,9 . .
Tonsillectomised, number per 10,000, men, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 9,88 11,65 12,36 13,37 14,07 15,3 15,82 15,74 14,92 . .
Tonsillectomised, number per 10,000, women, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 12,53 14,1 14,58 15,14 15,49 16,4 16,43 15,55 14,9 . .
Number of tonsillectomised men (1-year value) 74 125 131 137 153 180 169 196 180 224 203 153 130
Number of tonsillectomised women (1-year value) 107 159 153 177 178 197 187 186 199 229 187 121 138
Hysterectomised, number per 10,000, women, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 17,06 17,12 17,45 18,74 19,72 20,53 21,97 22,88 23,5 . .
Number of hysterectomised women (1-year value) 231 253 215 232 246 244 282 308 305 304 347 342 353
Amputees, number per 10,000, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 3,1 2,98 2,6 2,61 2,68 2,74 2,72 2,82 2,83 . .
Amputees, number per 10,000, men, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 3,34 3,21 2,76 2,84 3 2,95 2,76 2,96 3,09 . .
Amputees, number per 10,000, women, all ages (5-year mean value) . . 2,84 2,71 2,43 2,37 2,37 2,54 2,68 2,69 2,57 . .
Number of amputees, men (1-year value) 58 66 40 32 54 52 35 50 50 55 40 54 61
Number of amputees, women (1-year value) 53 63 46 36 33 49 44 47 35 53 62 50 38
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